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Format 6 

M.E.S.  

PILLAI COLLEGE OF ARCHITECTURE , New Panvel 

Architecture through lens of Geometry- Workshop 2023-24   

Subject : Workshop Session :  2023-24 Year :  2nd, 3rd,4th & 5th 

year, B.Arch. students 

No. of Days: 5 Time: 8:30am - 4:00pm Venue: 1st floor studio 

   

Conducted by Prof. Neha Deshpande 

Expert Talk by  Prof. Smita Dalvi 

 

AIM 

To identify geometry that makes up basic 2D geometry which would later provide exposure for the students 
to approach a design project leading them on the right track allowing them to experiment different forms.  

 

OBJECTIVE 

● To study and understand the importance of Geometry/ form in Architecture 

● To enable the student to understand the basic Concepts of Geometry in relation with Architecture 

● To explore the properties of geometric figures using different timeline in architecture 

● To sensitize the students towards the subject of geometry and develop a flair for understanding and 
practicing the subject's association with aesthetics in design and architecture. 

 

Workshop Description: 

This workshop will explore elementary geometry. This exploration shall be the basis for argument and 
reasoning for the subject of design in this workshop. The students will be presented with pure research by 
eminent scholars in history of geometry, especially research that is oriented to design. They will make 
assessment of works of architecture in history to contemporary design and record observations on 
geometry and its implication on design. 

Expected outcomes in terms of students understanding and skills: 
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The students will learn more about how geometry can be used as a powerful tool in Presentations and 
Creativity.  Documentary & analytic drawings, Geometric design drawing, self (students) design assessment 
and geometrical corrections on their design plans, sections and elevations, volumetric and spatial checks 
and written inferences. Students will review several architect’s work, structures and concepts to analyze 
and are expected to utilize this learning in other subjects. 

 
Workshop Poster: 
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Schedule: 
        

Workshop Details: 

Date Session No. Description Expected Outcome 

18/07/2023 1 Introduction to Geometry A2 Sheet 

25/07/2023 2 Concepts in architecture Elements and 
principles (form & shape) + Golden mean ratio 

A2 Sheet 

22/08/2023 3 Geometry as Visual Expression A2 Sheet and Model 

05/09/2023 4 Language of Geometry in Gothic Architecture A2 Sheet 

26/09/2023 5 Expert Talk 
Language of Geometry in Islamic Architecture 

Group Project A3 sheet 

 
Day 1: 
Prof. Neha Deshpande commenced the workshop "Architecture through the Lens of Geometry Workshop  
The aim of the workshop was to orient the students towards an approach to a design project leading them 
on the right track allowing them to experiment different forms.  
On Day 1, She conducted a lecture on Introduction to Geometry that included the world of designing 
geometry as visual expression, its history and evolution in architecture, Geometric aspects influencing 
architecture. Topics like why geometry is important in Architecture, Basic geometry, Different examples of 
geometry in Architecture were discussed. 
Short exercises were conducted to identify basic geometric shapes and nomenclatures used in geometry. 
Students actively participated in these exercises. Through this students could understand that Geometry is 
a fundamental aspect of architecture and is used to create aesthetically pleasing designs, plan functional 
spaces and ensure structural stability. 
Assignment 1 was given in the class to be completed followed by submission. Group discussions were also 
encouraged. 
Towards the end of 1st day, the entire schedule was informed to the students and explained how the process 
of submissions shall take place. 
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Day 2: 
The focus for Day 2 workshop was Design geometry. Lecture on Concepts in architecture Elements &  
Principles and Golden mean ratio was conducted. Elements and Principles were discussed in detail with 
examples for each and how they are interlinked for composing the various elements of design. 
The lecture incorporated Concepts of Golden ratio, Vitriuvan Man and Le Modular. 
Assignment was introduced on the topic covered and the entire day was given to discussion and studio work. 
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Day 3: 
On the 3rd day students were divided into groups for model making as a part of Visual Perception 
assignment. CUBE was considered as a basic shape and in the 1st slot Prof. Neha delivered a lecture covering 
the 3 aspects Exploring the Intersection of Geometry and Architecture: THE VISUAL PERCEPTION OF CUBES, 
The Necker Cube and lastly The Cube as an Initial tool for learning the Architectural space. Followed by the 
assignment. Students were guided with certain parameters to fulfill the requirement of the assignments 
sheets were drafted which was graded at the end of the session. 
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Day 4: 
On Day 4 of the workshop as scheduled Prof. Neha Deshpande delivered a lecture on Language of Geometry 
in Gothic Architecture. She presented various examples of Gothic Architecture and how the geometry was 
used in construction in that era. Also discussed its evolution on the timeline. 
Use of symbolic geometry in Gothic architecture was discussed. Deriving fractal figures and analyzing the 
geometry through principles and concepts that were learnt in previous sessions were taught. 
Each student was asked to select one cathedral from the Gothic era and derive the geometry based on the 
Proportion & Symmetry.  
The 2nd half of the session was utilized for studio work completion, discussion of the assignment and doubt 
solving. 
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Day 5: 
An Expert talk was scheduled on the last day of the workshop. It was conducted by Prof. Smita Dalvi ma’am 
on the topic Language of Islamic Art and Architecture. The lecture was formulated with subtopics like 
Geometry as organizing principle in planning of structures, Geometry as visual principle in architecture and 
ornamentation. The session was quite interesting with different forms of geometry, symbols used Islamic 
Architecture. Examples of Taj Mahal, Humayum tomb, and other Islamic structures etc were explained with 
minute jali work, the patterns used ceiling, flooring and facade, geometric analysis of landscape. 
The workshop concluded by final submission of the group project related to Islamic geometry. Students 
worked on overall compilation of the work from the 1st assignment which helped students to understand 
the overall framework and importance of this workshop. Also the takeaways of the workshop could be useful 
information for integrating them in architectural design and other representation work. 
 
 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Month : 18-06-2023

Assignment (Topic) :

S.No. Adm. No.

Student Name                                       Day 1 Day 2 Day 3 Day 4 Day 5

1 2022PA0070 ACHARYA AISHWARYA CHANDRAKANT P P P P P

2 2022PA0008 AMDOSKAR GANESH RAJENDRA P P P P P

3 2022PA0012 BIDKAR VED PRADOSH P P P P P

4 2022PA0088 BIRLA SAYLI MANOJ P P P P P

5 2022PA0034 BOTHRA BHAVIN JITENDRA A A A A A

6 2022PA0053 BOTTA HARINI RAVI P P P P P

7 2022PA0059 DALANE RUTUJA DATTUJI P P P P P

8 2022PA0044 DALVI RADHIKA SURESH P P P P P

9 2022PA0075 DASALE UNNATI PRAKASH P P P P P

10 2022PA0029 DESHMUKH MAHASHANA SANDEEP P P P P P

11 2022PA0042 DESHMUKH RITESH P P P P P

12 2022PA0040 DEVDA YASH MOHAN P P P P P

13 2022PA0067 DHAMAL PREM NANDKISHOR P P P P P

14 2022PA0014 DHOPAVKAR LEENA AMIT P P P P P

15 2022PA0060 GANGOTRI PARMESHWAR SHIVAJI P P P P P

16 2022PA0017 GAURI DEVARSH PREM P P P P P

17 2022PA0064 GHARGHE GRISHMA NAGORAO P P P P P

18 2022PA0051 GONDHALI RUDHRANI AMIT P P P P P

19 2022PA0020 HEMJITH ANCHAL P P P P P

20 2022PA0024 INGALE RUTUJA RAMESH P P P P P

21 2022PA0032 JAISON SAMUEL P A A A A

22 2022PA0054 KADAM BHAKTI TUKARAM P P P P P

23 2022PA0068 KADAM MANTHAN BALWANT P P P P P

SEM III (SECOND YEAR) B.ARCH 2023-24_R1

Faculty: Neha DeshpandeSubject: Architecture through the 
lense of Geometry 



Month : 18-06-2023

Assignment (Topic) :

S.No. Adm. No.

Student Name                                       Day 1 Day 2 Day 3 Day 4 Day 5

SEM III (SECOND YEAR) B.ARCH 2023-24_R1

Faculty: Neha DeshpandeSubject: Architecture through the 
lense of Geometry 

24 2022PA0035 KALE YASH DEVIDAS P P P P P

25 2022PA0028 KATHIRIYA RUSHIL HEMANT P P P P P

26 2022PA0066 KEDARI SHUBHAM PRAVIN P P P P P

27 2022PA0077 KHAN TARANNUM RASHID P P P P P

28 2022PA0063 KOLI PRATHAMESH KISHOR P P P P P

29 2022PA0018 KOLI SUJAL RAVIRAJ P P P P P

30 2022PA0023 KOTARKAR SUSAN SURENDRA P P P P P

31 2022PA0015 MALI SANIT KAILASH P P P P P

32 2022PA0062 MANKUMBARE SHRAWANI ANKUSH P P P P P

33 2022PA0027 MHATRE RUTUJA DEEPAK P P P P P

34 2022PA0083 MITTAPELLY SAITEJA NELAVENDHAR P P P P P

35 2022PA0049 MORE MOHIT SACHINDRA P P P P P

36 2022PA0026 MORE PRACHI SUNIL P P P P P

37 2022PA0057 MORE SAI RAJENDRA A A A A A

38 2022PA0084 NAGPAL JOSHNA MUKESH P P P P P

39 2022PA0080 NAVALE SUROMAYI ROHDAS P P P P P

40 2022PA0019 PATIL HIRAL VILAS P P P P P

41 2022PA0030 PATIL KANIKA VIJAY P P P P P

42 2022PA0039 PATIL KOMAL KRISHNA P P P P P

43 2022PA0031 PATIL NAMRATA SAHADEV P P P P P

44 2022PA0085 PATIL PRANJAL MOTILAL P P P P P

45 2022PA0016 PATIL SANSKRUTI UDAY P P P P P

46 2022PA0058 PATIL SHRUTIKA GORAKHNATH P P P P P



Month : 18-06-2023

Assignment (Topic) :

S.No. Adm. No.

Student Name                                       Day 1 Day 2 Day 3 Day 4 Day 5

SEM III (SECOND YEAR) B.ARCH 2023-24_R1

Faculty: Neha DeshpandeSubject: Architecture through the 
lense of Geometry 

47 2022PA0052 PEDNEKAR PARTH PRAMOD P P P P P

48 2022PA0055 PINTO ALAN WILLIAM P P P P P

49 2022PA0061 PORE SHARADA ANANTA P P P P P

50 2022PA0011 RAJASEKARAN TAARIKA P P P P P

51 2022PA0050 RAO TANAYA SANTOSH P P P P P

52 2022PA0081 REHMANI SHAHARBANU SALIM P P P P P

53 2022PA0090 REPAL DIKSHA SASHARATH P P P P P

54 2022PA0078 SARKAR PIYALE BIMAL P P P P P

55 2022PA0047 SARMALKAR SUCHII SACHIN P P P P P

56 2022PA0043 SHAH MAHI BHAVESH P P P P P

57 2022PA0073 SHELAR CHAITANYA DEEPAK P P P P P

58 2022PA0069 SHRIWARDHANKAR JANHAVI MANGESH A A A A A

59 2022PA0037 SINGH SHANU PRADEEP P P P P P

60 2022PA0048 SONAR PRATHAM ANIL A A A A A

61 2022PA0013 SULE MRUNMAYEE YOGESH P P P P P

62 2022PA0025 SURYAWANSHI SATYAJEET SHIVAJI P P P P P

63 2022PA0065 TALMALE SHREYA DEVENDRA P P P P P

64 2022PA0056 TAMHANKAR ESHA SUDHIR P P P P P

65 2022PA0074 TANDEL NISHANT JAGDISH P P P P P

66 2022PA0041 TAWDE YUTIKA SUSHIL P P P P P

67 2022PA0072 THAKKAR JAYANT HARISH P P P P P

68 2022PA0022 WAKODE PRERNA VIDYANAND P P P P P

69 2022PA0082 YUSUGADE PRACHETA PRASHANT P P P P P



Month : 18-06-2023

Assignment (Topic) :

S.No. Adm. No.

Student Name                                       Day 1 Day 2 Day 3 Day 4 Day 5

SEM III (SECOND YEAR) B.ARCH 2023-24_R1

Faculty: Neha DeshpandeSubject: Architecture through the 
lense of Geometry 

70 2021PA0085 KADU DEVRAJ GANESH P P P P P

71 2021PA0076 CHAVAN SAKSHI HEMANTKUMAR P P P P P

72 2023PA0005 PATIL TANMAY DEEPAK P P P P P



Month : 18-06-2023

Assignment (Topic) :

S.No. Adm. No.

Student Name                                       Day 1 Day 2 Day 3 Day 4 Day 5

1 2021PA0084 ACHARE VAISHNANAVI ABASAHEB P P P P P

2 2021PA0005 ANAMIKA PRAMOD P P P P P
3 2021PA0020 BAVISKAR CHINMAY HEMANT A A A A A
4 2021PA0081 BHAGAT PRATHMESH SANTOSH P P P P P
5 2021PA0007 BHARAMBE KIRTI AVINASH P P P P P
6 2021PA0053 DALAVI SEJAL SANJAY P P P P P
7 2021PA0018 DESAI SAEE MAHESH P P P P P
8 2021PA0024 DURGE AARYA NARENDRA P P P P P
9 2021PA0034 GANGURDE SALONI PRADEEP P P P P P

10 2021PA0040 ISHA NOORUDDIN SHEIKH A A A A A
11 2021PA0035 JADHAV SIDDHI DINESH P P P P P
12 2021PA0071 JAIN HIMANSHU MANOJ P P P P P
13 2021PA0008 JANHAVI JAYANTINATHAN IYER P P P P P
14 2021PA0015 KAMBLE PRACHITI SURESH A A A A A
15 2021PA0027 KAMISETTI SANJANA VENKATARAMANA A A A A A
16 2021PA0045 KANKALE JANHAVI DILIP A A A A A
17 2021PA0077 KARANGUTKAR SAISH SHRISH P P P P P
18 2021PA0002 KARKHANIS AASTHA ANANT P P P P P
19 2021PA0001 KARNIK CHIARA NIKET P P P P P
20 2021PA0043 KHADAKBAN NIKHIL SANTOSH P P P P P
21 2021PA0079 KHANDARE MRUNAL SUNIL P P P P P
22 2021PA0016 KULKARNI SHRAVANI VIRENDRA P P P P P
23 2021PA0088 MALI TRUPTI HARIBHAU P P P P P
24 2021PA0069 MANGE RIYA RAJESH P P P P P
25 2021PA0047 MEHTA JILL KIRANKUMAR P P P P P

SEM V (THIRD YEAR) B.ARCH 2023-24_R

Faculty: Neha DeshpandeSubject: Architecture through the lense 
of Geometry 

_________________________________



Month : 18-06-2023

Assignment (Topic) :

S.No. Adm. No.

Student Name                                       Day 1 Day 2 Day 3 Day 4 Day 5

SEM V (THIRD YEAR) B.ARCH 2023-24_R

Faculty: Neha DeshpandeSubject: Architecture through the lense 
of Geometry 

_________________________________

26 2021PA0068 MHATRE ATHARVA DINESH A A A A A
27 2021PA0037 MISTREE FARHAN PARVEZ A A A A A
28 2021PA0054 MULIK DHAVAL DHANAJI P P P P P
29 2021PA0063 NARKHEDE VEDANT LILADHAR P P P P P
30 2021PA0078 NIVIKA SREEKUMAR P P P P P
31 2021PA0011 OM BHIRUD P P P P P
32 2021PA0030 OMBLE SHRUSHTI BANDU P P P P P
33 2021PA0072 PACHANGANE SNEHAL BABAN A A A A A
34 2021PA0057 PARSUTKAR RUCHITA ANIL P P P P P
35 2021PA0041 PASTARIA ARYAN RAJESH A A A A A
36 2021PA0074 PATEL HARDI HARESH A A A A A
37 2021PA0052 PATIL DIVYA SANTOSH P P P P P
38 2021PA0026 PATIL JUILEE PRADEEP P P P P P
39 2021PA0062 PAWAR SAMEER GANESH P P P P P
40 2021PA0006 PILLAI SHWETA THULASEEDHARAN A A A A A
41 2021PA0060 PRANAY SUNIL NAIK P P P P P
42 2021PA0055 RANAWAT DARSH HEMANT P P P P P
43 2021PA0089 REWALE VAISHNAVI SURESH A A A A A
44 2021PA0046 RIMA GEORGE P P P P P
45 2021PA0010 RYAN FRANCIS P P P P P
46 2021PA0021 S S SABARI ADHARSH P P P P P
47 2021PA0067 SABLE AFREEN ASHFAQ A A A A A
48 2021PA0049 SABLE SHREYASH A A A A A
49 2021PA0036 SAHASRABUDHE YASH SHREENAND P P P P P
50 2021PA0025 SANGVEKAR MUGDHA KISHOR A A A A A



Month : 18-06-2023

Assignment (Topic) :

S.No. Adm. No.

Student Name                                       Day 1 Day 2 Day 3 Day 4 Day 5

SEM V (THIRD YEAR) B.ARCH 2023-24_R

Faculty: Neha DeshpandeSubject: Architecture through the lense 
of Geometry 

_________________________________

51 2021PA0058 SAU TANMAY PRAVASHCHANDRA P P P P P
52 2021PA0012 SHAH HRISHIKESH HIREN P P P P P
53 2021PA0073 SHIRKE PURVA RAVINDRA P P P P P
54 2021PA0038 SYBIL CHINMAY P P P P P
55 2021PA0019 UNDALE AKANKSHA RAJARAM A A A A A
56 2021PA0022 VADAKKAN REIA BABU P P P P P

57 2021PA0075 VARMA SHREEYA ASHOK P P P P P

58 2021PA0070 VEDPATHAK SHREYA SHREEKRISHNA P P P P P

59 2021PA0048 VELAPURE YASH VINOD A A A A A

60 2021PA0003 VISHNUDEV ANILKUMAR A A A A A

61 2021PA0080 VISLAVATH PRAVEEN NAIK P P P P P

62 2021PA0056 WAVHAL DIKSHA SANDEEP P P P P P

63 2022PA0001 SHAIKH TAHURA FAIYAZUDDIN P P P P P

64 2020PA0085 BHOIR YUGANTA P P P P P

65 2020PA0004 GIRISH AKSHITAA P P P P P

66 2020PA0068 VELHAL ATHARVA DHEERAJ P P P P P

67 2020PA0095 TODANKAR SRUSHTI VAIBHAV A A A A A

68 2020PA0032 CHAVAN ANKITA ASHOK P P P P P

69 2020PA0083 JADHAV SHREEYA DILIP P P P P P



Month : 18-06-2023

Assignment (Topic) :

S.No. Adm. No.

Student Name                                       Day 1 Day 2 Day 3 Day 4 Day 5

1 2020PA0023 AMBRE ISHITA NANDKUMAR P P A A A

2 2020PA0015 ANKIT SREERANJ P P P P P

3 2020PA0039 BANE NITESH RAMESH A A A A A

4 2020PA0005 BHAGAT MIHIKA CHARUDATTA P P P P P

5 2020PA0048 CHOUDHARY GEETA P P P P P

6 2020PA0074 CHOWDHARI VAIDEHI MILIND P P P P P

7 2020PA0020 DALVI PRASHANI PRABODH P P P P P

8 2020PA0072 DESHPANDE SANIKA SUBHASH A A A A A

9 2020PA0087 GAIKWAD CHETAN MANOHAR P P P P P

10 2020PA0053 GANATRA RAJ VASANT A A A A A

11 2020PA0011 GHARAT VAISHNAVI SANDESH P P P P P

12 2020PA0022 GHODEKAR VIDULA NITIN P P P P P

13 2020PA0057 GHODKE SUYASH NARENDRA P P P P P

14 2020PA0046 HASAN AYESHA A A A A A

15 2020PA0047 HATE TANVI KAUSTUBH A A A A A

16 2020PA0102 KADAM VEDIKA SANJAY A A A A A

17 2020PA0088 KAWLE SHRUSHTI NARENDRA P P P P P

18 2020PA0030 KENI YOGITA PRASAD P P P P P

19 2020PA0101 KHOPKAR PARTH VINOD P A A P P

20 2020PA0062 KOLI PURVA YOGENDRA A A A A A

21 2020PA0033 KULLY SAKSHI SACHIN A A A A A

22 2020PA0060 KURUP DEVIKA UNNIKRISHNAN P P P P P

23 2020PA0026 LADE PURVA ANAND P P P P P

24 2020PA0006 MENON VINAYAN P P P P P

25 2020PA0100 NAIK SALONI ASHOK A A A A A

SEM VII (FORTH YEAR) B.ARCH 2023-24

Faculty: Neha Deshpande______________________________________Subject: _Architecture through the lense 
of Geometry 

___________________________________



Month : 18-06-2023

Assignment (Topic) :

S.No. Adm. No.

Student Name                                       Day 1 Day 2 Day 3 Day 4 Day 5

SEM VII (FORTH YEAR) B.ARCH 2023-24

Faculty: Neha Deshpande______________________________________Subject: _Architecture through the lense 
of Geometry 

___________________________________

26 2020PA0051 NAIR ADVAITAA SASIKUMAR P P P P P

27 2020PA0038 NIKITHA DILEEP P P P P P

28 2020PA0071 PADGHAN TANISHA BHAGWAT P P P P P

29 2020PA0098 PASHA MOHAMMAD ZUBER P P P P P

30 2020PA0037 PATHAK SAKSHI SANJAY P P P P P

31 2020PA0063 PATIL GANESH DNYANESHWAR P P P P P

32 2020PA0081 PATIL PRACHI SHASHIKANT P P P P P

33 2020PA0082 PATIL SAKSHI YOGENDRA P P P P P

34 2020PA0013 PISAT ABHISHEK VAIBHAV P P P P P

35 2020PA0049 RANE SALONI SUDHIR A A A A A

36 2020PA0036 RATHI VINAY MAHESH A A A A A

37 2020PA0040 REFAI ARSHAD MOHAMED P P P P P

38 2020PA0059 SALAGARE NIDHI NITIN P P A A A

39 2020PA0099 SHELAR VIDHANT SUNIL P P P P P

40 2020PA0008 SHELKE PRASHANSA SANDESH A A A A A

41 2020PA0035 SHINDE NILESH SAGAR P P P P P

42 2020PA0012 SHIVDAVKAR NIYATI SHARAD P P P P P

43 2020PA0010 SINGH NIKITA ARUN A A A A A

44 2020PA0024 SINGHVI ARCHIE ANIL P P P P P

45 2020PA0021 SONAR TANVI RAJESH P P P P P

46 2020PA0003 SUDHEENDRAN NAMITA P P P P P

47 2020PA0054 SUMAYYA ARZOO KHURSHEED AHMAD P P P P P

48 2020PA0007 SURAVASE VAISHNAVI VIKAS P P P P P

49 2020PA0019 SUTHAN ANASWARA P P P P P

50 2020PA0061 TALVALKAR SHIVANGI SHARAD A A A A A



Month : 18-06-2023

Assignment (Topic) :

S.No. Adm. No.

Student Name                                       Day 1 Day 2 Day 3 Day 4 Day 5

SEM VII (FORTH YEAR) B.ARCH 2023-24

Faculty: Neha Deshpande______________________________________Subject: _Architecture through the lense 
of Geometry 

___________________________________

51 2020PA0028 TAORI PALLAVI RAVINDRA P P P P P

52 2020PA0073 TIWARI ROSHANI BRAHMANAND P P P P P

53 2020PA0058 VICHARE ANUJ SHRIDHAR P P P P P

54 2020PA0041 VISHNU RAJENDRAN P P P P P

55 2020PA0052 YADAV TANMAYEE KISHOR P P P P P

56 2019PA0081 MISHRA SHREYA PANKAJ P P P P P

57 2019PA0063 ADHIKARI SIMRAN VIKRAM P P P P P

58 2019PA0029 NAIR SAHIL RAVIKUMAR A A A A A

59 2019PA0087 PATEL HONEY NAVNIT A A A A A

60 2018PA0050 SAARANI GOSWAMI A A A A A



Month : __18-06-2023

Assignment (Topic) :

S.No. Adm. No.

Student Name                                       Day 1 Day 2 Day 3 Day 4 Day 5

1 2019PA0011 AHALE PRASHANSA PRASANNA P P P P P

2 2019PA0018 ALANGEKAR SHREYA VIJAY A A A A A

3 2019PA0031 BALSARAF PARTH BALIRAM P P P P P

4 2019PA0064 BHALINGE SRUSHTI SUDHIR A A A A A

5 2019PA0009 BINITHA SUSAN BENCY P P A A A

6 2019PA0036 CHATTERJEE SUDESHNA INDRANATH P P P P P

7 2019PA0058 CHAUDHARI SHRUTI SANJAY A A A A A

8 2019PA0028 CHAVAN SANSKAR JANARDHAN P P P P P

9 2019PA0088 CHOUDHARY BHAVANA MANARAM P P P P P

10 2019PA0073 DALVI ATHARV PRAKASH P P P P P

11 2019PA0020 DALVI GAURI SHIVAJI P P P P P

12 2019PA0010 DAS SUGANDHA A A A A A

13 2019PA0066 DESHMUKH SUSHMITA ANIL P P P P P

14 2019PA0025 DESHPANDE SAKSHI TUSHAR A A A A A

15 2019PA0022 DHOLE SAGAR SANTOSH P P P P P

16 2019PA0052 DHURI MUDRA SUNIL P P P P P

17 2019PA0043 FAISAL SHAH P P P P P

18 2019PA0006 GHARAT MANASI BALIRAM A A A A A

19 2019PA0012 HAJARE SALONI RAVINDRA A A A A A

20 2019PA0026 JADHAV ANISHA KRISHNAT A A A A A

21 2019PA0044 JADHAV SHARVARI KISHOR P P P P P

22 2019PA0078 JAGDALE KIRTI KASHINATH P P P P P

23 2019PA0075 JAISWAR SHAILESH CHHOTELEL P A A P P

24 2019PA0037 KALE HARSHWARDHAN SITARAM P P P P P

25 2019PA0007 KANDATHIL VAISHNAVI ANIL KUMAR P P P P P

SEM IX (FIFTH YEAR) B.ARCH 2023-24_R1

Faculty: Neha Deshpande
Subject:Architecture through the lense 

of Geometry 



Month : __18-06-2023

Assignment (Topic) :

S.No. Adm. No.

Student Name                                       Day 1 Day 2 Day 3 Day 4 Day 5

SEM IX (FIFTH YEAR) B.ARCH 2023-24_R1

Faculty: Neha Deshpande
Subject:Architecture through the lense 

of Geometry 

26 2019PA0041 KASU FAIZ NISHAR P P P P P

27 2019PA0057 KHADSE PRAJAKTA SANJAY P P P P P

28 2019PA0032 KIRANGE KUNDAN NITIN P P P P P

29 2019PA0008 LAKSHMI SAI SHRAVYA KARUTURI A A A A A

30 2019PA0079 MALI ANJALI ABASAHEB P P P P P

31 2019PA0054 MEHRA SHAGUN SURENDRA P P P P P

32 2019PA0065 MEHTA RAHUL DHANESHWAR P P P P P

33 2019PA0051 MOGHE SHUBHAM ASHWIN P P P P P

34 2019PA0076 MORBEKAR SUMIT NARESH P P P P P

35 2019PA0021 MORYE SIDDHANT MILIND P P P P P

36 2019PA0024 NALAWADE VIJAYRAJ NIVAS P P P P P

37 2019PA0070 NAMBIAR ABHILASH BALAKRISHNAN P P P P P

38 2019PA0003 NISHAD NUPUR RAJESH P P P P P

39 2019PA0014 PANCHAL HARSH SUHAS A A A A A

40 2019PA0056 PATEL DARSHAN ASHVIN A A A A A

41 2019PA0040 PATIL ARATI PRAKASH P P P P P

42 2019PA0017 PATIL MANASI SURENDRA P P A A A

43 2019PA0059 PATIL SHIVAM DEEPAK P P P P P

44 2019PA0001 PAZHUMALIL VARSHA PRADEEP A A A A A

45 2019PA0048 PICHIKA LAHIRI RAJU P P P P P

46 2019PA0039 PRASAD SHUBHAM BIJAY P P P P P

47 2019PA0005 PUROHIT ISHA MAHESH A A A A A

48 2019PA0034 RITIKA RAMESH P P P P P

49 2019PA0038 SALWATKAR AVANTI DHARMARAJ P P P P P

50 2019PA0053 SAMOTA KHUSH RAJENDRA P P P P P



Month : __18-06-2023

Assignment (Topic) :

S.No. Adm. No.

Student Name                                       Day 1 Day 2 Day 3 Day 4 Day 5

SEM IX (FIFTH YEAR) B.ARCH 2023-24_R1

Faculty: Neha Deshpande
Subject:Architecture through the lense 

of Geometry 

51 2019PA0015 SATAM KSHITIJ SANDEEP P P P P P

52 2019PA0023 SAWANT AISHWARYA RAVASAHEB P P P P P

53 2019PA0013 SHAH SRUSHTI URMISH P P P P P

54 2019PA0080 SHARMA ANIRUDH PAWAN A A A A A

55 2019PA0004 SHIBU ASHWIN P P P P P

56 2019PA0074 SINGH NIDHI SANJAY P P P P P

57 2019PA0027 SINGH SWATI SANJAY A A A A A

58 2019PA0077 SIVASANKARAN SNEHA A A A A A

59 2019PA0035 SOMVANSHI NIKHIL GAJANAN P P P P P

60 2019PA0060 SURYATEJA MUTTA GURUDATTASAI P P P P P

61 2019PA0046 TAMBE ATHARVA MADHUKAR P P P P P

62 2019PA0019 THAKUR SAKSHI VIKAS A A A A A

63 2019PA0016 THAKUR SHREYA A A A A A

64 2019PA0002 V.S.V.S VINDHYAVALLI DEVI A A A A A

65 2019PA0033 VAIDYA ATHARVA RAHUL P P P P P

66 2019PA0050 VALANJU HARSH RAJENDRA P P P P P

67 2018PA0001 NAIR HARITA RAMESH A A A A A

68 2018PA0041 NANNAWARE ABHIRVA VIJAY A A A A A

69 2008PA1300 JERY JOHN P P P P P

70 2017PA0063 KONDE KAUSTUBH UDAY P P P P P

71 2015PA0043 RAMESH ASHWIN A A A A A

72 2018PA0025 PATKAR AMRITA A A A A A

73 2017PA0106 SHARMA VAISHALI GANPAT P P P P P



5.1.2

S.No. Adm. No.
Student Name                                       

Availed 
Workshop Fee

1 2022PA0070 ACHARYA AISHWARYA CHANDRAKANT 1000
2 2022PA0008 AMDOSKAR GANESH RAJENDRA 1000
3 2022PA0012 BIDKAR VED PRADOSH 1000
4 2022PA0088 BIRLA SAYLI MANOJ 1000
5 2022PA0053 BOTTA HARINI RAVI 1000
6 2022PA0059 DALANE RUTUJA DATTUJI 1000
7 2022PA0044 DALVI RADHIKA SURESH 1000
8 2022PA0075 DASALE UNNATI PRAKASH 1000
9 2022PA0029 DESHMUKH MAHASHANA SANDEEP 1000

10 2022PA0042 DESHMUKH RITESH 1000
11 2022PA0040 DEVDA YASH MOHAN 1000
12 2022PA0067 DHAMAL PREM NANDKISHOR 1000
13 2022PA0014 DHOPAVKAR LEENA AMIT 1000
14 2022PA0060 GANGOTRI PARMESHWAR SHIVAJI 1000
15 2022PA0017 GAURI DEVARSH PREM 1000
16 2022PA0064 GHARGHE GRISHMA NAGORAO 1000
17 2022PA0051 GONDHALI RUDHRANI AMIT 1000
18 2022PA0020 HEMJITH ANCHAL 1000
19 2022PA0024 INGALE RUTUJA RAMESH 1000
20 2022PA0032 JAISON SAMUEL 1000
21 2022PA0054 KADAM BHAKTI TUKARAM 1000
22 2022PA0068 KADAM MANTHAN BALWANT 1000
23 2022PA0035 KALE YASH DEVIDAS 1000
24 2022PA0028 KATHIRIYA RUSHIL HEMANT 1000
25 2022PA0066 KEDARI SHUBHAM PRAVIN 1000
26 2022PA0077 KHAN TARANNUM RASHID 1000
27 2022PA0063 KOLI PRATHAMESH KISHOR 1000
28 2022PA0018 KOLI SUJAL RAVIRAJ 1000
29 2022PA0023 KOTARKAR SUSAN SURENDRA 1000
30 2022PA0015 MALI SANIT KAILASH 1000
31 2022PA0062 MANKUMBARE SHRAWANI ANKUSH 1000
32 2022PA0027 MHATRE RUTUJA DEEPAK 1000

List of students who got benefitted from institute Sponsorship 

Sem 3



33 2022PA0083 MITTAPELLY SAITEJA NELAVENDHAR 1000
34 2022PA0049 MORE MOHIT SACHINDRA 1000
35 2022PA0026 MORE PRACHI SUNIL 1000
36 2022PA0084 NAGPAL JOSHNA MUKESH 1000
37 2022PA0080 NAVALE SUROMAYI ROHDAS 1000
38 2022PA0019 PATIL HIRAL VILAS 1000
39 2022PA0030 PATIL KANIKA VIJAY 1000
40 2022PA0039 PATIL KOMAL KRISHNA 1000
41 2022PA0031 PATIL NAMRATA SAHADEV 1000
42 2022PA0085 PATIL PRANJAL MOTILAL 1000
43 2022PA0016 PATIL SANSKRUTI UDAY 1000
44 2022PA0058 PATIL SHRUTIKA GORAKHNATH 1000
45 2022PA0052 PEDNEKAR PARTH PRAMOD 1000
46 2022PA0055 PINTO ALAN WILLIAM 1000
47 2022PA0061 PORE SHARADA ANANTA 1000
48 2022PA0011 RAJASEKARAN TAARIKA 1000
49 2022PA0050 RAO TANAYA SANTOSH 1000
50 2022PA0081 REHMANI SHAHARBANU SALIM 1000
51 2022PA0090 REPAL DIKSHA SASHARATH 1000
52 2022PA0078 SARKAR PIYALE BIMAL 1000
53 2022PA0047 SARMALKAR SUCHII SACHIN 1000
54 2022PA0043 SHAH MAHI BHAVESH 1000
55 2022PA0073 SHELAR CHAITANYA DEEPAK 1000
56 2022PA0037 SINGH SHANU PRADEEP 1000
57 2022PA0013 SULE MRUNMAYEE YOGESH 1000
58 2022PA0025 SURYAWANSHI SATYAJEET SHIVAJI 1000
59 2022PA0065 TALMALE SHREYA DEVENDRA 1000
60 2022PA0056 TAMHANKAR ESHA SUDHIR 1000
61 2022PA0074 TANDEL NISHANT JAGDISH 1000
62 2022PA0041 TAWDE YUTIKA SUSHIL 1000
63 2022PA0072 THAKKAR JAYANT HARISH 1000
64 2022PA0022 WAKODE PRERNA VIDYANAND 1000
65 2022PA0082 YUSUGADE PRACHETA PRASHANT 1000
66 2021PA0085 KADU DEVRAJ GANESH 1000
67 2021PA0076 CHAVAN SAKSHI HEMANTKUMAR 1000
68 2023PA0005 PATIL TANMAY DEEPAK 1000

69 2021PA0084 ACHARE VAISHNANAVI ABASAHEB 1000
70 2021PA0005 ANAMIKA PRAMOD 1000
71 2021PA0081 BHAGAT PRATHMESH SANTOSH 1000
72 2021PA0007 BHARAMBE KIRTI AVINASH 1000
73 2021PA0053 DALAVI SEJAL SANJAY 1000
74 2021PA0018 DESAI SAEE MAHESH 1000
75 2021PA0024 DURGE AARYA NARENDRA 1000

Sem 5



76 2021PA0034 GANGURDE SALONI PRADEEP 1000
77 2021PA0035 JADHAV SIDDHI DINESH 1000
78 2021PA0071 JAIN HIMANSHU MANOJ 1000
79 2021PA0008 JANHAVI JAYANTINATHAN IYER 1000
80 2021PA0077 KARANGUTKAR SAISH SHRISH 1000
81 2021PA0002 KARKHANIS AASTHA ANANT 1000
82 2021PA0001 KARNIK CHIARA NIKET 1000
83 2021PA0043 KHADAKBAN NIKHIL SANTOSH 1000
84 2021PA0079 KHANDARE MRUNAL SUNIL 1000
85 2021PA0016 KULKARNI SHRAVANI VIRENDRA 1000
86 2021PA0088 MALI TRUPTI HARIBHAU 1000
87 2021PA0069 MANGE RIYA RAJESH 1000
88 2021PA0047 MEHTA JILL KIRANKUMAR 1000
89 2021PA0054 MULIK DHAVAL DHANAJI 1000
90 2021PA0063 NARKHEDE VEDANT LILADHAR 1000
91 2021PA0078 NIVIKA SREEKUMAR 1000
92 2021PA0011 OM BHIRUD 1000
93 2021PA0030 OMBLE SHRUSHTI BANDU 1000
94 2021PA0057 PARSUTKAR RUCHITA ANIL 1000
95 2021PA0052 PATIL DIVYA SANTOSH 1000
96 2021PA0026 PATIL JUILEE PRADEEP 1000
97 2021PA0062 PAWAR SAMEER GANESH 1000
98 2021PA0060 PRANAY SUNIL NAIK 1000
99 2021PA0055 RANAWAT DARSH HEMANT 1000

100 2021PA0046 RIMA GEORGE 1000
101 2021PA0010 RYAN FRANCIS 1000
102 2021PA0021 S S SABARI ADHARSH 1000
103 2021PA0036 SAHASRABUDHE YASH SHREENAND 1000
104 2021PA0058 SAU TANMAY PRAVASHCHANDRA 1000
105 2021PA0012 SHAH HRISHIKESH HIREN 1000
106 2021PA0073 SHIRKE PURVA RAVINDRA 1000
107 2021PA0038 SYBIL CHINMAY 1000
108 2021PA0022 VADAKKAN REIA BABU 1000
109 2021PA0075 VARMA SHREEYA ASHOK 1000
110 2021PA0070 VEDPATHAK SHREYA SHREEKRISHNA 1000
111 2021PA0080 VISLAVATH PRAVEEN NAIK 1000
112 2021PA0056 WAVHAL DIKSHA SANDEEP 1000
113 2022PA0001 SHAIKH TAHURA FAIYAZUDDIN 1000
114 2020PA0085 BHOIR YUGANTA 1000
115 2020PA0004 GIRISH AKSHITAA 1000
116 2020PA0068 VELHAL ATHARVA DHEERAJ 1000
117 2020PA0032 CHAVAN ANKITA ASHOK 1000
118 2020PA0083 JADHAV SHREEYA DILIP 1000

Sem 7



119 2020PA0023 AMBRE ISHITA NANDKUMAR 1000
120 2020PA0015 ANKIT SREERANJ 1000
121 2020PA0005 BHAGAT MIHIKA CHARUDATTA 1000
122 2020PA0048 CHOUDHARY GEETA 1000
123 2020PA0074 CHOWDHARI VAIDEHI MILIND 1000
124 2020PA0020 DALVI PRASHANI PRABODH 1000
125 2020PA0087 GAIKWAD CHETAN MANOHAR 1000
126 2020PA0011 GHARAT VAISHNAVI SANDESH 1000
127 2020PA0022 GHODEKAR VIDULA NITIN 1000
128 2020PA0057 GHODKE SUYASH NARENDRA 1000
129 2020PA0088 KAWLE SHRUSHTI NARENDRA 1000
130 2020PA0030 KENI YOGITA PRASAD 1000
131 2020PA0101 KHOPKAR PARTH VINOD 1000
132 2020PA0060 KURUP DEVIKA UNNIKRISHNAN 1000
133 2020PA0026 LADE PURVA ANAND 1000
134 2020PA0006 MENON VINAYAN 1000
135 2020PA0051 NAIR ADVAITAA SASIKUMAR 1000
136 2020PA0038 NIKITHA DILEEP 1000
137 2020PA0071 PADGHAN TANISHA BHAGWAT 1000
138 2020PA0098 PASHA MOHAMMAD ZUBER 1000
139 2020PA0037 PATHAK SAKSHI SANJAY 1000
140 2020PA0063 PATIL GANESH DNYANESHWAR 1000
141 2020PA0081 PATIL PRACHI SHASHIKANT 1000
142 2020PA0082 PATIL SAKSHI YOGENDRA 1000
143 2020PA0013 PISAT ABHISHEK VAIBHAV 1000
144 2020PA0040 REFAI ARSHAD MOHAMED 1000
145 2020PA0059 SALAGARE NIDHI NITIN 1000
146 2020PA0099 SHELAR VIDHANT SUNIL 1000
147 2020PA0035 SHINDE NILESH SAGAR 1000
148 2020PA0012 SHIVDAVKAR NIYATI SHARAD 1000
149 2020PA0024 SINGHVI ARCHIE ANIL 1000
150 2020PA0021 SONAR TANVI RAJESH 1000
151 2020PA0003 SUDHEENDRAN NAMITA 1000
152 2020PA0054 SUMAYYA ARZOO KHURSHEED AHMAD 1000
153 2020PA0007 SURAVASE VAISHNAVI VIKAS 1000
154 2020PA0019 SUTHAN ANASWARA 1000
155 2020PA0028 TAORI PALLAVI RAVINDRA 1000
156 2020PA0073 TIWARI ROSHANI BRAHMANAND 1000
157 2020PA0058 VICHARE ANUJ SHRIDHAR 1000
158 2020PA0041 VISHNU RAJENDRAN 1000
159 2020PA0052 YADAV TANMAYEE KISHOR 1000
160 2019PA0081 MISHRA SHREYA PANKAJ 1000
161 2019PA0063 ADHIKARI SIMRAN VIKRAM 1000

Sem 9 



162 2019PA0011 AHALE PRASHANSA PRASANNA 1000
163 2019PA0031 BALSARAF PARTH BALIRAM 1000
164 2019PA0009 BINITHA SUSAN BENCY 1000
165 2019PA0036 CHATTERJEE SUDESHNA INDRANATH 1000
166 2019PA0028 CHAVAN SANSKAR JANARDHAN 1000
167 2019PA0088 CHOUDHARY BHAVANA MANARAM 1000
168 2019PA0073 DALVI ATHARV PRAKASH 1000
169 2019PA0020 DALVI GAURI SHIVAJI 1000
170 2019PA0066 DESHMUKH SUSHMITA ANIL 1000
171 2019PA0022 DHOLE SAGAR SANTOSH 1000
172 2019PA0052 DHURI MUDRA SUNIL 1000
173 2019PA0043 FAISAL SHAH 1000
174 2019PA0044 JADHAV SHARVARI KISHOR 1000
175 2019PA0078 JAGDALE KIRTI KASHINATH 1000
176 2019PA0075 JAISWAR SHAILESH CHHOTELEL 1000
177 2019PA0037 KALE HARSHWARDHAN SITARAM 1000
178 2019PA0007 KANDATHIL VAISHNAVI ANIL KUMAR 1000
179 2019PA0041 KASU FAIZ NISHAR 1000
180 2019PA0057 KHADSE PRAJAKTA SANJAY 1000
181 2019PA0032 KIRANGE KUNDAN NITIN 1000
182 2019PA0079 MALI ANJALI ABASAHEB 1000
183 2019PA0054 MEHRA SHAGUN SURENDRA 1000
184 2019PA0065 MEHTA RAHUL DHANESHWAR 1000
185 2019PA0051 MOGHE SHUBHAM ASHWIN 1000
186 2019PA0076 MORBEKAR SUMIT NARESH 1000
187 2019PA0021 MORYE SIDDHANT MILIND 1000
188 2019PA0024 NALAWADE VIJAYRAJ NIVAS 1000
189 2019PA0070 NAMBIAR ABHILASH BALAKRISHNAN 1000
190 2019PA0003 NISHAD NUPUR RAJESH 1000
191 2019PA0040 PATIL ARATI PRAKASH 1000
192 2019PA0017 PATIL MANASI SURENDRA 1000
193 2019PA0059 PATIL SHIVAM DEEPAK 1000
194 2019PA0048 PICHIKA LAHIRI RAJU 1000
195 2019PA0039 PRASAD SHUBHAM BIJAY 1000
196 2019PA0034 RITIKA RAMESH 1000
197 2019PA0038 SALWATKAR AVANTI DHARMARAJ 1000
198 2019PA0053 SAMOTA KHUSH RAJENDRA 1000
199 2019PA0015 SATAM KSHITIJ SANDEEP 1000
200 2019PA0023 SAWANT AISHWARYA RAVASAHEB 1000
201 2019PA0013 SHAH SRUSHTI URMISH 1000
202 2019PA0004 SHIBU ASHWIN 1000
203 2019PA0074 SINGH NIDHI SANJAY 1000
204 2019PA0035 SOMVANSHI NIKHIL GAJANAN 1000
205 2019PA0060 SURYATEJA MUTTA GURUDATTASAI 1000
206 2019PA0046 TAMBE ATHARVA MADHUKAR 1000



207 2019PA0033 VAIDYA ATHARVA RAHUL 1000
208 2019PA0050 VALANJU HARSH RAJENDRA 1000
209 2008PA1300 JERY JOHN 1000
210 2017PA0063 KONDE KAUSTUBH UDAY 1000
211 2017PA0106 SHARMA VAISHALI GANPAT 1000

Total Ammount 211000
Total Number of 

Students 211



Sr No Department Admission Number Name Of the Student Ammount 

1 B.Arch 2019PA0031 BALSARAF PARTH BALIRAM 25000

2 B.Arch 2019PA0058 CHAUDHARI SHRUTI SANJAY 25000

3 B.Arch 2019PA0028 CHAVAN SANSKAR JANARDHAN 25000

4 B.Arch 2019PA0022 DHOLE SAGAR SANTOSH 25000

5 B.Arch 2019PA0065 MEHTA RAHUL DHANESHWAR 25000

6 B.Arch 2019PA0017 PATIL MANASI SURENDRA 25000

Total 150000

Dr. Sudnya Mahimkar 

Principal

Mahatma Education Society's 
Pillai College of Architecture, New Panvel

List of Students for Framjee Cawsjee Scholarship, March 2024
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